local television and radio stations of the closure or delay of the campus 

activities.  Local school districts that  bus students to the campus will also be 

notified of the closure or delay in classes.

The workweek is a regular recurring period of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours in 

the form of seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods. The College workweek 

begins at 12:01 a.m. on Monday and ends at midnight the following Sunday.  When practical, 

each employee is scheduled for a workweek consisting of five (5) consecutive days and